ACA 49501

ASTR 111 20

BIOL 205 01

BIOL 205 10

BIOL 440 01

CHEM 440 01

COMM 105 20

EDUC 346 01

4.000

4.000

0.000

4.000

4.000

3.000

3.000

Union College

Course Schedule
Summer 2022

Adventist Colleges Abroad

Union College 05/09/22 - 08/12/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

ONA:Astronomy

Acadeum College Cons 05/16/22 -
08/21/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Microbiology

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22
M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Corequisites: BIOL 205 LAB

Microbiology

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22
M-F 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM
Corequisites: BIOL 205 LECT

Biochemistry

Union College 05/16/22 - 06/10/22
M-F 8:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Biochemistry

Union College 05/16/22 - 06/10/22
M-F 8:00 AM - 11:30 AM

ONA:Public Speaking

Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 -
06/24/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Prerequisites

Permission by: Tyner, B

MATH 111 with minimum grade C OR
MATH 221 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Boyd, R

(CHEM 104 with minimum grade C AND
(BIOL 106 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 111 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 112 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Moguel, S

(Sophomore Level Achieved AND
CHEM 212 with minimum grade C AND
(BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Wolfe, C

(Sophomore Level Achieved AND
CHEM 212 with minimum grade C AND
(BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR
BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Wolfe, C

ONA:Special Education in the Classroom

Union College 06/06/22 - 07/29/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

6/22/2022 1:44 PM

(Sophomore Level Achieved AND
EDUC 345 with minimum grade C) OR
Permission by: Adams, P

3 CourseSchedule

Instructor Location Max # Reg#
999 10
Tyner, B OFFCMP
999 1
Boyd, R ONLNE
18 10
Moguel, S KC 145
18 10
Moguel, S KC 145
14 3
Wolfe, C DB 209
14 1
Wolfe, C DB 209
20 5
Boyd, R ONLNE
999 2
Adams, P ONLINE

Page 1 of 4



EDUC 358 01

ENGL 212 01

HHPT 256 20

HIST 32501

INRR 110 01

INRR 112 01

INRR 114 01

INRR 116 01

LEAD 425 01

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

1.000

2.000

2.000

1.000

3.000

Union College

Course Schedule
Summer 2022

ONA:Special Child in the Classroom

Union College 06/06/22 - 07/29/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Permission by: Adams, P

ONA:Writing for Scholarly Audiences

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

ONA:Medical Terminology

Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 -
07/03/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

(ENGL 110 with minimum grade C AND

Sophomore Level Achieved ) OR
Permission by: Morstad, J

Tolkien, Fantasy and the Middle Ages

Union College 05/12/22 - 05/26/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Search and Rescue

Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Permission by: Tyner, B

(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR
(INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND
INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Saunders, A

Swift Water Rescue & Flood Management

Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Technical Rope Rescue

Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Basic Survival

Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Experiences in Leadership

6/22/2022 1:44 PM

(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR
(INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND
INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Saunders, A

(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR
(INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND
INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Saunders, A

(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR
(INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND
INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR
Permission by: Saunders, A

3 CourseSchedule

Adams, P

Morstad, J

Boyd, R

Tyner, B

Saunders, A

Saunders, A

Saunders, A

Saunders, A

ONLINE

ONLINE

ONLNE

OFFCMP

OFFCMP

OFFCMP

OFFCMP

OFFCMP

Page 2 of 4

999

20

999

999

36

36

36

36

12

14

11

11

11

11



LITR 23101

OTAC 200 01

OTAC 210 01

OTAC 22501

OTAC 265 01

OTAC 270 01

PHOT 250 01

PHOT 450 01

PSYC 105 20

3.000

4.000

3.000

4.000

1.000

2.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

6/22/2022 1:44 PM

Union College

Course Schedule
Summer 2022

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22
M-F 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22

Sophomore Level Achieved AND
LEAD 225 with minimum grade D- AND
Permission by: Becker, L

ONA:Ancient Western Literature

Union College 05/31/22 - 07/08/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Neuroanatomy & Human Movement

Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22

MTWR 10:45 AM - 12:45 PM
OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Rumery, E

Human Occupation

Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22
MTWR 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22

OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Bolz, K

The OT Process for Community-Based Pract

Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22

MTWR 2:45 PM - 4:45 PM
OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Adams, F

Level IB Fieldwork

Union College 07/11/22 - 07/15/22

ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM
OTAC 140 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Adams, F

Ethics, Reasoning & Management

Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22

MTWR 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR
Permission by: Rumery, E

Travel Photography

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Travel Photography

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22

ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM
Permission by: Forbes, B AND
Sophomore Level Achieved

ONA:Introduction to Psychology

3 CourseSchedule

Becker, L

Wheeler, D

Mennard, M

Rumery, E

Bolz, K

KC 109

ONLINE

LS

LS

Mohapatra, P

Adams, F

Adams, F

Rumery, E

Forbes, B

Forbes, B

LS

LS

LS

EE

EE

Page 3 of 4

24

14

14

14

14

14

999

999

999

12

13

13

13

13

13



PSYC 215 01

RELB 255 01

RELT 141 01

RELT 305 01

RELT 355 01

RELT 455 01

SOCI 105 20

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

6/22/2022 1:44 PM

Union College

Course Schedule
Summer 2022

Acadeum College Cons 07/04/22 -
07/31/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

ONA:Developmental Psychology

Union College 05/31/22 - 07/27/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

ONA:Jesus and the Gospels

Union College 05/09/22 - 07/01/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

Christian Beliefs

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22

M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
(RELB 115 Not Taken AND
RELT 110 Not Taken ) OR
Permission by: Steenberg, P

Christian Ethics

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22

M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
(Sophomore Level Achieved AND
ENGL 212 with minimum grade D-) OR
Permission by: Holdsworth, B

Imagination, Theology, and History

Union College 05/12/22 - 05/26/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM
Permission by: Pierce, S

Prophetic Guidance in Advent Movements

Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22

M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Sophomore Level Achieved OR
Permission by: Toews, T

ONA:Sociology

Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 -
07/03/22
ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM

3 CourseSchedule

Boyd, R

Detwieler, J

Toews, L

ONLNE

ONLINE

ONLINE

Steenberg, P KC 230

Holdsworth, B KC 200

Pierce, S

Toews, T

Boyd, R

OFFCMP

DB 209

ONLNE

Page 4 of 4

20

20

20

22

20

20

999

13



