	<u>Hours</u>		<u>Prerequisites</u>	Instructor	Location	<u>Max #</u>	<u>Reg #</u>
ACA 495 01	6.000	Adventist Colleges Abroad Union College 05/09/22 - 08/12/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Permission by: Tyner, B	Tyner, B	OFFCMP	999	10
ASTR 111 20	4.000	ONA:Astronomy Acadeum College Cons 05/16/22 - 08/21/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	MATH 111 with minimum grade C OR MATH 221 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Boyd, R	Boyd, R	ONLNE	999	1
BIOL 205 01	4.000	Microbiology Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM Corequisites: BIOL 205 LAB	(CHEM 104 with minimum grade C AND (BIOL 106 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 111 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 112 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Moguel, S	Moguel, S	KC 145	18	10
BIOL 205 10	0.000	Microbiology Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM Corequisites: BIOL 205 LECT		Moguel, S	KC 145	18	10
BIOL 440 01	4.000	Biochemistry Union College 05/16/22 - 06/10/22 M-F 8:00 AM - 11:30 AM	(Sophomore Level Achieved AND CHEM 212 with minimum grade C AND (BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Wolfe, C	Wolfe, C	DB 209	14	3
CHEM 440 01	4.000	Biochemistry Union College 05/16/22 - 06/10/22 M-F 8:00 AM - 11:30 AM	(Sophomore Level Achieved AND CHEM 212 with minimum grade C AND (BIOL 151 with minimum grade C OR BIOL 200 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Wolfe, C	Wolfe, C	DB 209	14	1
COMM 105 20	3.000	ONA:Public Speaking Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 - 06/24/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Boyd, R	ONLNE	20	5
EDUC 346 01	3.000	ONA:Special Education in the C Union College 06/06/22 - 07/29/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(Sophomore Level Achieved AND EDUC 345 with minimum grade C) OR Permission by: Adams, P	Adams, P	ONLINE	999	2

6/22/2022 1:44 PM 3 CourseSchedule Page 1 of 4

EDUC 358 01	3.000	ONA:Special Child in the Classro	oom			999	2
		Union College 06/06/22 - 07/29/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Permission by: Adams, P	Adams, P	ONLINE		
ENGL 212 01	3.000	ONA:Writing for Scholarly Audie	nces			20	4
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(ENGL 110 with minimum grade C AND Sophomore Level Achieved) OR Permission by: Morstad, J	Morstad, J	ONLINE		
HHPT 256 20	3.000	ONA:Medical Terminology				999	3
		Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 - 07/03/22					
		ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Boyd, R	ONLNE		
HIST 325 01	3.000	Tolkien, Fantasy and the Middle	Ages			999	14
		Union College 05/12/22 - 05/26/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Tyner, B	OFFCMP		
			Permission by: Tyner, B	•			
INRR 110 01	1.000	Search and Rescue				36	11
		Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR (INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Saunders, A	Saunders, A	OFFCMP		
INRR 112 01	2.000	Swift Water Rescue & Flood Mar	nagement			36	11
		Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR (INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Saunders, A	Saunders, A	OFFCMP		
INRR 114 01	2.000	Technical Rope Rescue				36	11
		Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR (INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Saunders, A	Saunders, A	OFFCMP		
INRR 116 01	1.000	Basic Survival				36	11
		Union College 05/09/22 - 06/10/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	(INRR 100 with minimum grade C OR (INRR 101 with minimum grade C AND INRR 102 with minimum grade C)) OR Permission by: Saunders, A	Saunders, A	OFFCMP		
LEAD 425 01	3.000	Experiences in Leadership				12	9

6/22/2022 1:44 PM 3 CourseSchedule Page 2 of 4

		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22	Sophomore Level Achieved AND LEAD 225 with minimum grade D- AND Permission by: Becker, L	Becker, L Wheeler, D	KC 109		
LITR 231 01	3.000	ONA:Ancient Western Literature				24	12
		Union College 05/31/22 - 07/08/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Mennard, M	ONLINE		
OTAC 200 01	4.000	Neuroanatomy & Human Movem	nent			14	13
		Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22 MTWR 10:45 AM - 12:45 PM	OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Rumery, E	Rumery, E	LS		
OTAC 210 01	3.000	Human Occupation				14	13
		Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22 MTWR 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22		Bolz, K Mohapatra, P	LS		
			OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Bolz, K	Monapana, 1			
OTAC 225 01	4.000	The OT Process for Community-	Based Pract			14	13
		Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22 MTWR 2:45 PM - 4:45 PM	OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Adams, F	Adams, F	LS		
OTAC 265 01	1.000	Level IB Fieldwork				14	13
		Union College 07/11/22 - 07/15/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	OTAC 140 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Adams, F	Adams, F	LS		
OTAC 270 01	2.000	Ethics, Reasoning & Manageme	nt			14	13
		Union College 05/23/22 - 07/08/22 MTWR 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	OTAC 120 with minimum grade C OR Permission by: Rumery, E	Rumery, E	LS		
PHOT 250 01	3.000	Travel Photography				999	1
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Forbes, B	EE		
PHOT 450 01	3.000	Travel Photography				999	1
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Permission by: Forbes, B AND Sophomore Level Achieved	Forbes, B	EE		
PSYC 105 20	3.000	ONA:Introduction to Psychology				999	7

		Acadeum College Cons 07/04/22 - 07/31/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Boyd, R	ONLNE		
PSYC 215 01	3.000	ONA:Developmental Psychology	У			20	8
		Union College 05/31/22 - 07/27/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Detwieler, J	ONLINE		
RELB 255 01	3.000	ONA:Jesus and the Gospels				20	7
		Union College 05/09/22 - 07/01/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Toews, L	ONLINE		
RELT 141 01	3.000	Christian Beliefs				20	2
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM	(RELB 115 Not Taken AND RELT 110 Not Taken) OR Permission by: Steenberg, P	Steenberg, P	KC 230		
RELT 305 01	3.000	Christian Ethics				22	9
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM	(Sophomore Level Achieved AND ENGL 212 with minimum grade D-) OR Permission by: Holdsworth, B	Holdsworth, B	KC 200		
RELT 355 01	3.000	Imagination, Theology, and Histo	ory			20	13
		Union College 05/12/22 - 05/26/22 ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM	Permission by: Pierce, S	Pierce, S	OFFCMP		
RELT 455 01	3.000	Prophetic Guidance in Advent M	lovements			20	2
		Union College 05/09/22 - 05/27/22 M-F 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM	Sophomore Level Achieved OR Permission by: Toews, T	Toews, T	DB 209		
SOCI 105 20	3.000	ONA:Sociology				999	1
		Acadeum College Cons 06/06/22 - 07/03/22					
		ARRG 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM		Boyd, R	ONLNE		